## TOWN BOARD TOWN OF BRUNSWICK Regular Meeting

## April 14, 2022

## FILED RESOLUTIONS

Number	Title	Description
TBA	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF A COMMUNITY PROJECT FUNDING GRANT APPLICATION TO REHABILITATE THE VAN DERHEYDEN RESERVOIR DAM	This Resolution authorizes the submission of a grant application under the federal Community Project Funding Program to help defray the cost of the rehabilitation of the Van Derheyden Dam as mandated by the NYS Department of Environmental Conservation.
TBA	A RESOLUTION BY THE TOWN OF BRUNSWICK GRANTING AUTHORITY TO SIGN UTILITY WORK AGREEMENT WITH THE STATE OF NEW YORK FOR ADJUSTMENT OF TOWN OF BRUNSWICK OWNED WATER FACILITIES ON ROUTE 2 UNDER PIN 1811.13 PAVEMENT CORRECTIVE MAINTENANCE SFY 22A PROJECT	This Resolution authorizes the Supervisor to execute a Utility Work Agreement with the NYSDOT in connection with pavement corrective work on NYS Route 2 which will involve the height adjustment of Town water facilities located in the highway to meet the new pavement surface.
TBA	RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH THE CAPITAL DISTRICT TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE (CDTC) IN CONNECTION WITH A STUDY OF THE TOWN OF THE BRUNSWICK HOOSICK ROAD COMMERCIAL CORRIDOR TO BE CONDUCTED AS PART OF CDTC'S 2022-2023 UNIFIED PLANNING WORK PROGRAM (UPWP) WITH FUNDING THROUGH THE COMMUNITY AND TRANSPORTATION LINKAGE	This Resolution approves a Memorandum of Agreement between the Town and the Capital District Transportation Committee in connection with the advancement of \$90,000.00 in federal transportation planning funds to primarily fund a Study of the transportation and land use issues on Town's Hoosick Road Commercial Corridor under the Community and Transportation Linkage Program.

	PLANNING PROGRAM	
TBA	RESOLUTION AWARDING CONTRACT FOR PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF ELECTRONIC MESSAGE DISPLAY SIGN	This Resolution accepts a bid and awards a contract to VITAL Sign & Graphics Co., Inc., for the purchase and installation of an electronic message display sign as set forth in the bid specifications at the Town Office, including the removal of the existing exterior sign utilized by the Town, in the total amount of twenty thousand nine hundred ninety five dollars and zero cents (\$20,995.00).
TBA		
TBA		